
Simplicity when you need it most
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General Price List
Effective as of: December 16, 2025

Prices are subject to change without notice

Overview
The goods and services shown below are
those we can provide to our customers.
You may choose only those items you
desire. However, any funeral
arrangements you select will include a
charge for our basic services, staff, and
overhead. If legal or other requirements

mean you must buy any items you did not
specifically ask for, we will explain the
reason in writing on the statement we
provide describing the funeral goods and
services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the
decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a
copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that
has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Direct Cremation
Essential services included in all packages:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Crematory Fee

Transport Fee

Permits and filing documents

Dedicated care specialist

Temporary scattering urn (on request)

Secure Refrigeration (3 Business Days)

Cremation container (under 200 lbs)

Online obituary listing

After grief support

Prices are subject to change without notice. Additional fees may apply for services performed outside our

normal service area.



Texas - Houston

Direct Cremation

Summit Package • $1,595.00
Essentials +

4 Death certificates

Death certificate ordering (12 months)

1 Premium Metal Urn

Fingerprint Preservation Heirloom (where available)

Financial Account Discovery

National USPS certified delivery or Local courier hand-
delivery of remains

* Without ceremony

Direct Cremation

Crest Package • $1,295.00
Essentials +

1 Death Certificate

Death certificate ordering (3 months)

1 Premium Wooden Urn

In-state USPS certified delivery of remains

* Without ceremony

Direct Cremation

Base Package • $995.00
Essentials +

Death certificate ordering at cost Local pickup (where available)

* Without ceremony

Direct Cremation

Hospice Partner Package Package • $895.00
Essentials +

Scattering Urn Included

Family's Choice of Delivery (Local Courier, Local pick
up, USPS in state)

Fingerprint Preservation Heirloom (where available)

Hospice Hotline: 844-983-5190

1 Free Death Certificate

Expedited Shipping on Death Certificates (where
available)

Death Certificate Error Protection (12 months)

Full Access to Grief Support at grief.after.com

* Without ceremony



Alternative Containers
If you want to arrange a direct cremation,
you can use an alternative container.
Alternative containers encase the body
and can be made of materials like
fiberboard or composition materials (with
or without an outside covering). The
containers we provide are constructed of

fiberboard and plywood material.

Cremation costs are unaffected based

upon choice of container. Direct
cremation with container provided by the
purchaser, and direct cremation with

minimum alternative container are both

$995.00.

What makes After.com different?
Transparency and Simplicity.

Most funeral and cremation providers
use the "quote it low, watch it grow"
strategy. After quoting a minimal price
for cremation you are introduced to a
number of unexpected fees based on the
weight of your loved one, the distance
from the funeral home, state fees, county
fees, and on the list goes.

At After, the only selection you'll need to
make is the number of Death Certificates
you need. That's it. Everything else you

need is included in the quoted price.
Everything. That includes an urn, taxes,
state fees, county fees, additional
mileage, the cremation container, the
medical examiner pouch, delivery of the
cremated remains and so forth.

The highest quality of service for your
loved one with the most simple of
processes for you. Simplicity, when you
need it most.



Professional Services & Transportation
$995.00 Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral

arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct

cremations, immediate burials, and the forwarding or receiving of remains).

This fee includes the following:

Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to the initial call.

A dedicated care specialist.

Coordination of service plans with the crematory and/or other parties involved in the

final disposition of the deceased.

Preparation of necessary forms for governmental agencies.

Overhead costs, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory, liability

insurance, and governmental compliance.

$500.00 Crematory Fee
Covers the cost of cremation services performed at the crematory facility

$400.00 Transport Fee
Transportation within 30 miles (Transfer of decedent to funeral home including staff and

equipment)

* After.com Cremation does not offer the following services: Outer Burial Conterins, Embalming, preparation of the body, use of facilities and
staff for viewings, use of facilities and staff for memorials or graveside service equipment, hears, limousine or other memorial services.

** This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee, or a portion of
it, is included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, forwarding or receiving of remains, and other funeral or cremation
packages.) Additionally, this fee or a portion of it may be added to the cost of using facilities, staffing or services when our funeral home has
not taken possession of or sheltered the body.

*** Embalming Disclosure: After.com does not currently offer embalming services, does not offer ID viewings or witness cremations, does
not forward embalmed remains to other funeral homes, because do not offer embalming.

Urns and Merchandise
$45 - $1,295 Urns and Merchandise

A list of urns and merchandise will be provided upon request.

Alternative Containers
$100 - $250 Alternative containers



Texas

Cremation fees
Contact for

pricing

Child Cremation Services (2-17 years old) *30% off Based on
package chosen

Death Certificate fees
$20.00 Death certificate (up to 1)

$3.00 Death certificate (2 and over)

Inurnment fees
$65.00 Filling of urn/Splitting Remains (per vessel)

Add-On and Other fees
$400.00 Cremation Rush (48-72 hrs from Permits Received)

$21.00 First Death Certificate Within State



All Regions

Container fees
$100.00 Alternative Cremation Container

$250.00 Cremation Airtray Container - Weight 350+

Out of Area Protection fees
$495.00 Nationwide Travel Protection

$295.00 Statewide Travel Protection

$595.00 International Travel Protection

Transportation fees
$350.00 Transport Dry Run (e.g., the decedent is not released or pick-up is

declined)

Add-On and Other fees
$50.00 Mailing of Legal Documents (per add'l recipient)

$50.00 2-Day Expedited Urn Shipping (Post Production 2 Day Arrival)

$295.00 After staff will assist family with scheduling services at eligible VA
cemetery (DD214 to be provided by family). For honored veterans,
an American Flag urn and a engraved flag case to hold your burial
flag (obtained separately).

$250.00 Grief Support

$175.00 Legal Document Protection

$15.00 Storage of Cremated Remains within Urn per day

$150.00 Financial Account Discovery Report

$100.00 After staff will assist family with scheduling services at eligible VA
cemetery (DD214 to be provided by family).

$100.00 Price Lock Guarantee

$75.00 Engraving of merchandise (per item)

$100.00 Overnight Expedited Urn Shipping (Post Production 1 Day Arrival)

$375.00 For honored veterans, an American Flag urn and a engraved flag
case to hold your burial flag (obtained separately).

$75.00 Certified Document Admin Order Fee

$500.00 Financial Account Closure Assistant

$100.00 DIY Personalized Memorial Video and Tribute Stationery

$100.00 Next of Kin Legal Due Diligence – Legal search to confirm next-of-
kin when unknown or unreachable

$300.00 Transfer to Another Funeral home (in lieu of transport fee)



* After.com Cremation does not offer the following services: Outer Burial Conterins, Embalming, preparation of the body, use of facilities and
staff for viewings, use of facilities and staff for memorials or graveside service equipment, hears, limousine or other memorial services.

** This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee, or a portion of
it, is included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, forwarding or receiving of remains, and other funeral or cremation
packages.) Additionally, this fee or a portion of it may be added to the cost of using facilities, staffing or services when our funeral home has
not taken possession of or sheltered the body.

*** Embalming Disclosure: After.com does not currently offer embalming services, does not offer ID viewings or witness cremations, does
not forward embalmed remains to other funeral homes, because do not offer embalming.



Pre-need Direct Cremations
Essential services included in all packages:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Crematory Fee

Transport Fee

Permits and filing documents

Dedicated care specialist

Temporary scattering urn (on request)

Secure Refrigeration (3 Business Days)

Cremation container (under 200 lbs)

Online obituary listing

After grief support

Texas - Houston
Pre-need Direct Cremation

Summit Package • $1,995.00
Essentials +

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff, and
Overhead - $1320

Price lock guarantee

International travel protection - $595

4 Death certificates - $80

Death certificate ordering and error protection (12
months)

National USPS certified delivery or Local courier hand-
delivery of remains (within 60 miles)

Financial Account Discovery

Fingerprint Preservation Heirloom (where available)

1 Premium Metal Urn

Pre-need Direct Cremation

Crest Package • $1,595.00
Essentials +

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff, and
Overhead - $1080

Price lock guarantee

Nationwide travel protection - $495

1 Death Certificate - $20

Death certificate ordering (3 months)

1 Premium Wooden Urn

In-state USPS certified delivery of remains

Pre-need Direct Cremation

Base Package • $995.00
Essentials +

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff, and
Overhead - $995

Death certificate ordering at cost (no error
protection)

Local pickup (where available)

* After.com Travel Protection is a separate conditional service provided in both the "Crest" and "Summit" packaged offering. This service
cannot be removed from the packaged offering. Termination of the Travel Protection Services will also result in termination of the pre-need
contract.

** Unless otherwise noted, all transportation charges contained in this General Price List apply to local area only (within service area zip
codes). Outside of Area of transportation is Contact for pricing.



Monthly Premium Payments
Monthly estimate for pre-need payment plans

Premiums are determined by the individuals age. Prices shown on the website are
not the actual price of services. Each package, Base, Crest, and Summit will allow
payment plans of up to 36 months.

Contact a licensed pre-planning agent to obtain an accurate quote for your
premiums to be paid.

* Unless otherwise noted, all transportation charges contained in this General Price List apply to local area only (within service area zip
codes). Outside of Area of transportation is Contact for pricing.



Casket Price List
Effective as of: December 16, 2025

Prices are subject to change without notice

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE

A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

Casket and Alternative Container Pricing
$100 - $250 Alternative containers

$100 Minimum Cardboard Container - No Interior, Brown exterior is
cardboard. Dimensions 78.75"L x 23.75"W x 10.5"H (with lid) and
weight capacity of 250 lbs.

$250 Airtray Container. Dimensions 87.5"L x 32.5"W x 23.5"H and weight
capacity to 400 lbs.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the
decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a
copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that
has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

* After currently does not actively sell or offer alternative caskets or containers for sale to customers. We provide free of charge, the
minimum cardboard required container and the airtray container if the weight of the decedent necessitates the larger container at the cost
mentioned above.


